

Order dated : 28/11/2022

The CCL boy namely Utsav Deb @ Babai on bail is absent today. Ld. Advocate on Record is present today.

Ld. APP present today.

One absent petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate on record, praying for condonation of absence of the said CCL boy.

Hd. Considered.

The prayer for condonation of absence for the said CCL boy is allowed for the interest of Justice.

The summon will be issued upon the CSW 4 after appearance of the CCL boy on the next date.

The mater is adjourned today.

Fix 28/12/2022 for appearance of the said CCL boy and evidence.