

Order dated: 28.12.2022

The CCL boy namely Utsab Deb @ Babai on bail is absent today. Ld. Advocate on record is present today.

Ld. APP is present today.

One petition has been filed by the Ld. Advocate on record, praying for condonation of absence for the said CCL boy today.

Hd. the submission of Ld. Advocate.

Considered. The prayer for condonation of absence of the said CCL boy is allowed for the interest of juvenile.

The summon to the witness will be issued to the witness on the next date only in presence of the CCL boy.

Appearing the Ld. Advocate for the CCL boy and requested to make the appearance of the CCL boy physically before this Board on the next date fixed.

The matter is adjourned today.

To be fixed on coming 18.01.2023 for appearance of the CCL boy and evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by us:-

_____Sd/-_____.

(Mridula Roy)

Social Worker Member

J.J.B., Salt Lake

North 24 Parganas.

_____Sd/-_____.

(Maria Cynthia Halder)

Social Worker Member.

J.J.B., Salt Lake

North 24 Parganas.

_____Sd/-_____

(Sridip Ballav.)

Principal Magistrate

J.J.B., Salt Lake

North 24 Parganas.